
I.S.G.A. 2024 5-piece 

Held at Tormead School, Guildford            on 25th February 2024 

Results – UNDER 11 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Godstowe SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 1 Elodie Bellwood 9.00 8.30 7.40 7.20 31.90 41           
 2 Saskia Wager 8.50 6.90 7.70 7.80 30.90 47 =         
 3 Hattie Clark Shortern 9.00 8.10 7.40 7.55 32.05 39           
 4 Clemency Drewett 9.30 8.60 7.90 7.60 33.40 23 =         
 5 Holly Duncan 9.40 8.80 8.35 8.80 35.35 5           
 6 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88 =         
  Total of top 4 36.70 33.80 31.35 31.75    34.60 5   168.20 7 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School in the 
Netherlands 

      Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Izoë Schneider 0.00 0.00 7.60 6.40 14.00 85           
 8 Lyn Ducas 7.80 7.60 0.00 6.20 21.60 75           
 9 Ana Lazaro 8.50 7.20 7.60 6.15 29.45 60           
 10 Madelyn Ripko 8.80 7.90 7.70 7.60 32.00 40           
 11 Sophia Douglas 9.00 7.70 8.05 0.00 24.75 65           
 12 Vera Verdoodt 9.00 8.00 8.10 7.20 32.30 34           
  Total of top 4 35.30 31.20 31.45 27.40    31.90 13   157.25 12 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 13 Isla Parton 8.00 7.10 6.50 6.40 28.00 63           
 14 Maya Fenyes 8.70 7.30 6.90 5.90 28.80 62           
 15 Tilly Garland  8.40 7.70 7.00 7.05 30.15 53 =         
 16 Bella Spooner 8.40 7.20 7.10 7.10 29.80 58           
 17 Scarlett Stevenson 8.20 7.20 7.45 7.20 30.05 57           
 18 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88 =         
  Total of top 4 33.70 29.40 28.45 27.75    33.60 8=  152.90 15 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School of 
Brussels 

      Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Brianna Sepp 8.80 7.40 7.25 7.30 30.75 49           
 20 Ahana Nair 9.10 8.20 6.80 6.85 30.95 46           
 21 Isla-Fe Cook 8.60 7.10 7.35 7.40 30.45 51           
 22 Ada Norris 8.80 7.40 7.35 7.05 30.60 50           
 23 Sophie Hollands 9.00 8.10 7.40 7.15 31.65 42           
 24 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88 =         
  Total of top 4 35.70 31.10 29.35 28.90    31.80 14   156.85 13 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Putney High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 25 Sophia Pulley 8.90 8.20 7.55 8.25 32.90 28           
 26 Buki Adewale 9.30 8.90 7.85 8.65 34.70 12 =         
 27 Avianna Butler 8.90 8.10 7.55 8.15 32.70 29           
 28 Chloe Dressel 9.20 7.90 8.00 8.40 33.50 21           
 29 Florence Emney 8.90 8.20 7.95 8.60 33.65 20           
 30 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88 =         
  Total of top 4 36.30 33.40 31.35 33.90    34.90 1= = 169.85 4 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Kent College       Score Pos Score Pos 
 31 Emilia Poole 8.70 7.70 8.00 7.85 32.25 35           
 32 Eva Giannangel 9.20 7.50 8.05 7.80 32.55 30 =         
 33 Sadhbh Nelson 9.00 7.70 8.40 8.75 33.85 19           
 34 Amelie Pampellon 8.70 7.70 8.40 8.60 33.40 23 =         
 35 Arianna Kukanesen 9.10 7.80 7.70 8.60 33.20 25           
 36 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88 =         
  Total of top 4 36.00 30.90 32.85 33.80    34.90 1= = 168.45 6 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 37 Jasmine Tarr 0.00 7.00 0.00 7.60 14.60 84           
 38 Madison Holder 8.70 7.60 7.65 0.00 23.95 69           
 39 Alice Halkerston 8.70 0.00 8.00 7.30 24.00 68           
 40 Millie Newsome 8.90 7.50 8.00 7.95 32.35 33           
 41 Annabel Hill 9.20 8.50 8.20 8.80 34.70 12 =         
 42 Aivalea Buck 9.50 9.30 8.10 9.10 36.00 3           
  Total of top 4 36.30 32.90 32.30 33.45    34.50 6   169.45 5 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Adcote       Score Pos Score Pos 
 43 Jessie Taylor 8.70 0.00 7.10 0.00 15.80 80           
 44 Lacey Tudor 8.50 7.10 0.00 7.00 22.60 72           
 45 Arabella Wardle 0.00 7.20 7.50 7.00 21.70 74           
 46 Lily Kuppers 9.20 7.80 7.45 7.70 32.15 37 =         
 47 Elise Sayer 9.00 8.20 8.00 7.90 33.10 27           
 48 Phoebe Seaton 9.10 8.50 8.80 8.65 35.05 8 =         
  Total of top 4 36.00 31.70 31.75 31.25    32.50 11   163.20 9 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Catherine’s, Bramley SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 49 Elsbeth Bigland 8.70 7.60 7.25 6.60 30.15 54 =         
 50 Emma Cang 8.70 7.70 7.45 0.00 23.85 70           
 51 Alice Hodgson 8.80 7.20 0.00 6.35 22.35 73           
 52 Natasha Jones 8.60 7.00 7.25 6.50 29.35 61           
 53 Helen Kaminska 9.20 8.80 7.90 8.00 33.90 18           
 54 Laurel Nichols 0.00 0.00 6.40 6.00 12.40 86 =         
  Total of top 4 35.40 31.30 29.85 27.45    29.70 15   153.70 14 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Warwick Prep       Score Pos Score Pos 
 55 Imogen Gray 9.10 8.30 7.70 6.50 31.60 43           
 56 Sienna Lambert 8.70 7.80 7.45 6.20 30.15 54 =         
 57 Arabella Partington 8.70 7.40 7.25 6.35 29.70 59           
 58 Ella Bowers 8.50 5.70 6.00 6.00 26.20 64           
 59 Martha Ingram 0.00 6.40 6.40 6.15 18.95 76           
 60 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88 =         
  Total of top 4 35.00 29.90 28.80 25.20    27.90 16   146.80 16 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 61 Matilda Gardner 8.90 7.90 7.35 0.00 24.15 67           
 62 Venessa Hargreaves 0.00 0.00 8.15 7.60 15.75 81           
 63 Maya Florian 8.60 7.40 7.40 7.50 30.90 48 =         
 64 Lara Hogan 8.90 7.70 0.00 7.80 24.40 66           
 65 Lois Wagjiani 9.20 7.80 7.50 7.70 32.20 36           
 66 Holly Meades 0.00 7.30 7.70 8.40 23.40 71           
  Total of top 4 35.60 30.80 30.75 31.50    34.90 1= = 163.55 8 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Faith’s       Score Pos Score Pos 
 67 Darcey Knight 8.80 8.10 0.00 0.00 16.90 79           
 68 Elsa Parker 0.00 0.00 6.40 6.00 12.40 86 =         
 69 Lara Almond 8.70 7.80 6.75 6.90 30.15 54 =         
 70 Sara Koizumi 9.20 8.20 7.70 7.05 32.15 37 =         
 71 Bethy Morris 9.10 8.10 8.00 7.30 32.50 32           
 72 Maggie Morris 9.20 8.30 8.20 7.75 33.45 22           
  Total of top 4 36.30 32.70 30.65 29.00    33.60 8= = 162.25 11 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 73 Christina Anastasiou 9.30 8.20 8.25 8.60 34.35 15 =         
 74 Arabella Doukanaris 9.10 7.70 6.90 7.30 31.00 45           
 75 Alexia Doukanaris 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88 =         
 76 Grace Lee 9.00 7.10 7.00 7.20 30.30 52           
 77 Maisie Mela 9.50 8.50 7.85 8.90 34.75 11           
 78 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88 =         
  Total of top 4 36.90 31.50 30.00 32.00    32.10 12   162.50 10 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Wimbledon High School       Score Pos Score Pos 
 79 A. Sarwar 8.80 7.70 7.30 7.45 31.25 44           
 80 L. Remarczyk 9.30 7.80 7.95 8.10 33.15 26           
 81 E. Sivalingham 9.20 7.90 7.70 7.75 32.55 30 =         
 82 L. Sivalingham 9.50 8.00 8.80 8.85 35.15 6 =         
 83 D. Le Vesconte 9.50 9.00 9.00 8.75 36.25 2           
 84 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88 =         
   Total of top 4 37.50 32.70 33.45 33.45    33.40 10   170.50 3 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 85 Rose Gossage 8.90 8.10 0.00 0.00 17.00 78           
 86 Lucia Belal 0.00 0.00 7.55 7.80 15.35 83           
 87 Honor Fraser 9.10 8.80 7.80 8.30 34.00 17           
 88 Elodie Ladds 9.30 8.50 8.60 7.95 34.35 15 =         
 89 Jessica Pang 9.40 8.70 8.70 8.10 34.90 10           
 90 Leila Ali 9.50 9.00 7.95 8.70 35.15 6 =         
   Total of top 4 37.30 35.00 33.05 33.05    34.40 7   172.80 2 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead       Score Pos Score Pos 
 91 Alba Starkie-Garcia 9.50 8.40 0.00 0.00 17.90 77           
 92 Alice Wood 0.00 0.00 7.40 8.10 15.50 82           
 93 Eva Kenney 9.70 8.80 7.75 8.80 35.05 9 =         
 94 Sasha Tatcii 9.50 8.90 8.10 8.20 34.70 12 =         
 95 Aimee Dassi 9.50 8.90 8.25 8.90 35.55 4           
 96 Gracie Bartholomew 9.90 9.50 8.80 9.35 37.55 1           
   Total of top 4 38.60 36.10 32.90 35.25    34.90 1= = 177.75 1 

 

 

 



 

UNDER 11 Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Synchro 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtotal 
40 

Deductions Final 
Score 

Position Comments 

St 
Catherine's 7.9 8.3 9.5 4 29.70   29.70 15   

Warwick 
Prep 6.7 7.9 9.8 4 28.40 -0.5 27.90 16 

off the 
mat 2 

gymnasts 
-0.2, 

ending 
before 

music -0.3 

BSB 8.7 8.9 10.2 4 31.80   31.80 14   

Maltmans 
Green 10.3 10.2 10 4 34.50   34.50 6   

Royal 
Masonic 10.7 9.2 11 4 34.90   34.90 1=   

Putney High 10 10.6 10.3 4 34.90   34.90 1=   

BSN 8.4 9.5 10 4 31.90   31.90 13   

Stamford 9.7 9.1 10.8 4 33.60   33.60 8=   

St Faith's 9.6 9.8 10.2 4 33.60   33.60 8=   

Wimbledon 9.2 10 10.2 4 33.40   33.40 10   

Adcote 8.4 10.1 10 4 32.50   32.50 11   

Stormont 8.2 9.4 10.5 4 32.10   32.10 12   

Guildford 
High 9.7 10.2 10.5 4 34.40   34.40 7   

Godstowe 10 9.7 10.9 4 34.60   34.60 5   

Kent College 9.9 10 11 4 34.90   34.90 1=   



Tormead 10.1 10.1 10.7 4 34.90   34.90 1=   

 

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
96 Gracie Bartholomew Tormead 37.55 1   
83 D. Le Vesconte Wimbledon High School 36.25 2   
42 Aivalea Buck Maltman's Green 36.00 3   
95 Aimee Dassi Tormead 35.55 4   
5 Holly Duncan Godstowe 35.35 5   

82 L. Sivalingham Wimbledon High School 35.15 6 = 
90 Leila Ali Guildford High School 35.15 6 = 
48 Phoebe Seaton Adcote 35.05 8 = 
93 Eva Kenney Tormead 35.05 8 = 
89 Jessica Pang Guildford High School 34.90 10   
77 Maisie Mela Stormont 34.75 11   
26 Buki Adewale Putney High School 34.70 12 = 
41 Annabel Hill Maltman's Green 34.70 12 = 
94 Sasha Tatcii Tormead 34.70 12 = 
73 Christina Anastasiou Stormont 34.35 15 = 
88 Elodie Ladds Guildford High School 34.35 15 = 
87 Honor Fraser Guildford High School 34.00 17   
53 Helen Kaminska St Catherine's, Bramley 33.90 18   
33 Sadhbh Nelson Kent College 33.85 19   
29 Florence Emney Putney High School 33.65 20   
28 Chloe Dressel Putney High School 33.50 21   
72 Maggie Morris St Faith's 33.45 22   
4 Clemency Drewett Godstowe 33.40 23 = 

34 Amelie Pampellon Kent College 33.40 23 = 
35 Arianna Kukanesen Kent College 33.20 25   
80 L. Remarczyk Wimbledon High School 33.15 26   
47 Elise Sayer Adcote 33.10 27   
25 Sophia Pulley Putney High School 32.90 28   
27 Avianna Butler Putney High School 32.70 29   
32 Eva Giannangel Kent College 32.55 30 = 
81 E. Sivalingham Wimbledon High School 32.55 30 = 
71 Bethy Morris St Faith's 32.50 32   
40 Millie Newsome Maltman's Green 32.35 33   
12 Vera Verdoodt British School in the Netherlands 32.30 34   
31 Emilia Poole Kent College 32.25 35   
65 Lois Wagjiani Royal Masonic School 32.20 36   
46 Lily Kuppers Adcote 32.15 37 = 
70 Sara Koizumi St Faith's 32.15 37 = 
3 Hattie Clark Shortern Godstowe 32.05 39   

10 Madelyn Ripko British School in the Netherlands 32.00 40   
1 Elodie Bellwood Godstowe 31.90 41   

23 Sophie Hollands British School of Brussels 31.65 42   
55 Imogen Gray Warwick Prep 31.60 43   
79 A. Sarwar Wimbledon High School 31.25 44   



74 Arabella Doukanaris Stormont 31.00 45   
20 Ahana Nair British School of Brussels 30.95 46   
2 Saskia Wager Godstowe 30.90 47 = 

63 Maya Florian Royal Masonic School 30.90 47 = 
19 Brianna Sepp British School of Brussels 30.75 49   
22 Ada Norris British School of Brussels 30.60 50   
21 Isla-Fe Cook British School of Brussels 30.45 51   
76 Grace Lee Stormont 30.30 52   
15 Tilly Garland  Stamford 30.15 53 = 
49 Elsbeth Bigland St Catherine's, Bramley 30.15 53 = 
56 Sienna Lambert Warwick Prep 30.15 53 = 
69 Lara Almond St Faith's 30.15 53 = 
17 Scarlett Stevenson Stamford 30.05 57   
16 Bella Spooner Stamford 29.80 58   
57 Arabella Partington Warwick Prep 29.70 59   
9 Ana Lazaro British School in the Netherlands 29.45 60   

52 Natasha Jones St Catherine's, Bramley 29.35 61   
14 Maya Fenyes Stamford 28.80 62   
13 Isla Parton Stamford 28.00 63   
58 Ella Bowers Warwick Prep 26.20 64   
11 Sophia Douglas British School in the Netherlands 24.75 65   
64 Lara Hogan Royal Masonic School 24.40 66   
61 Matilda Gardner Royal Masonic School 24.15 67   
39 Alice Halkerston Maltman's Green 24.00 68   
38 Madison Holder Maltman's Green 23.95 69   
50 Emma Cang St Catherine's, Bramley 23.85 70   
66 Holly Meades Royal Masonic School 23.40 71   
44 Lacey Tudor Adcote 22.60 72   
51 Alice Hodgson St Catherine's, Bramley 22.35 73   
45 Arabella Wardle Adcote 21.70 74   
8 Lyn Ducas British School in the Netherlands 21.60 75   

59 Martha Ingram Warwick Prep 18.95 76   
91 Alba Starkie-Garcia Tormead 17.90 77   
85 Rose Gossage Guildford High School 17.00 78   
67 Darcey Knight St Faith's 16.90 79   
43 Jessie Taylor Adcote 15.80 80   
62 Venessa Hargreaves Royal Masonic School 15.75 81   
92 Alice Wood Tormead 15.50 82   
86 Lucia Belal Guildford High School 15.35 83   
37 Jasmine Tarr Maltman's Green 14.60 84   
7 Izoë Schneider British School in the Netherlands 14.00 85   

54 Laurel Nichols St Catherine's, Bramley 12.40 86 = 
68 Elsa Parker St Faith's 12.40 86 = 

 

 

 

 

 



UNDER 11   Team Positions 

School Score Position 
Tormead 177.75 1 
Guildford High School 172.80 2 
Wimbledon High School 170.50 3 
Putney High School 169.85 4 
Maltman's Green 169.45 5 
Kent College 168.45 6 
Godstowe 168.20 7 
Royal Masonic School 163.55 8 
Adcote 163.20 9 
Stormont 162.50 10 
St Faith's 162.25 11 
British School in the Netherlands 157.25 12 
British School of Brussels 156.85 13 
St Catherine's, Bramley 153.70 14 
Stamford 152.90 15 
Warwick Prep 146.80 16 

 


